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Farm Pride Foods – FY17 Performance Snapshot 

Revenue $97.78M up 4.3%

EBITDA $15.71M down  1.7%

Profit after tax $  8.48M up 4.3%

Net Assets $46.64M 

Cash at 30 June $  8.04M

Net Debt $  0.33M

Earnings per Share $   0.15



FY17 Financial Performance

($'000) 2015 2016 2017

Revenue 91,341 93,765 97,778

Earnings before Interest & Tax (EBIT) 7,218 11,485 12,232

EBIT Depreciation & Amortisation (EBITDA) 12,190 15,988 15,713

Net Profit before tax (NPBT) 7,218 11,485 12,232

Net Profit after tax (NPAT) 5,053 8,127 8,481

Operating cash flow 9,233 13,687 7,661

Net debt 5,571 1,139 332

Net assets 29,942 38,159 46,640

Current ratio (Current Assets/Current Liabilities) 1.3 1.4 2.0

Debt ratio (Total liabilities/Total Assets) 2.4  3.2  4.0 

Interest cover 12.5 38.7 104.8

Earnings per share $0.09 $0.15 $0.15

Shares on issue 55,180,175 55,180,175 55,180,175



Improved Performance



Improved Performance Continues



Net Cash Flow From Operating Activity



Half Year Revenue



FY17 Financial Performance Summary

• Balance sheet is now healthy.

• The company is prioritising a number of capital projects.

• There has been very little capital expenditure over the last five years 
apart from new farm construction.

• Processing plant and equipment is very old.

• Capital expenditure needs to be in line with depreciation expense.



Total Recordable Injury Frequency Rate is calculated as the number of injuries 
per million hours worked. Includes lost time and medical injuries.

19% 
decrease

Target: 20% 
decrease by FY17

OHS Performance



Farm Pride Foods – Leading the way

Farm Pride is working hard to 
satisfy the changing demands of its 
customers.

New free range farm in northern 
Victoria to house free range hens at 
up to 1,500 hens per hectare.

New farm in Queensland with 
grading floor, feed mill and capacity 
for expansion to meet increased 
demand for eggs in that state

In response to changing consumer 
demand and buying habits, Farm 
Pride has moved production 
investment to non-cage methods.

KEY CHANGES
» New capacity for 90,000 free range bird

in 2016-17. 

» Increasing product offerings by varying
stock density ranging from 750 birds to 
10,000 birds per hectare giving consumers
more choice.

» Farm Pride’s production capability will be
in line with changing consumer demand.



Shareholder value proposition remains unchanged
Farm Pride focus is to generate long term sustainable returns for all shareholders

Investment case
NOPAT
drivers

Farm Pride brands

Low cost 
processing

Large scale, 
modern, low cost 
farm infrastructure

Steady cash flow 

Growth 
opportunities 

providing upside

Modest capex ‐
cage production

Growth capex ‐ free 
range + cage free

Mid single‐digit EPS 
growth

Sustainable Return 
on Equity

Strong balance 
sheet

+

+

+

+

+

Efficient 
processing 
systems

Continuous cost focus

Continuous working 
capital management

Targeting 
double‐digit 

growth

Low density 
free range + 
cage free

Cage egg 
market

Targeting 
low single‐
digit growth

Targeting 
double‐digit 

growth

Targeting shareholder 
value creation

Bolt on acquisitions

EBIT
Drivers



Farm Pride Foods – Today 

The Company continues to pursue its long term strategy of creating shareholder 
value. To this end in the last 12 months the Company has:

• Purchased land in Northern Victoria for a new poultry farm.

• Commenced construction at this site.

• Purchased the Darling Downs Fresh Eggs business.

The Company has also entertained several other growth opportunities but to date 
has not yet been able to find an appropriate fit.



Farm Pride Foods Northern Victoria Expansion

The company has purchased 650 acres of land in northern Victoria.

This site will be utilised to satisfy the growing requirement of our customers for cage free 
eggs and free range eggs.

Hens will be ranged at 1,500 per hectare.

Infrastructure and construction has commenced.

First free range shed expected to be completed in Q318

Phase One – consisting of 4 sheds could be completed as early as Q219 (subject to market 
conditions)

It provides additional capacity for future development 



Farm Pride Foods Queensland Expansion

Announced ASX - 6 October 2017
Farm Pride Foods entered into an agreement with the Administrators to acquire the business and 
associated assets of Darling Downs Fresh Eggs, an egg business operating in Kincora, Queensland.

The assets included farm land, layer and rearing sheds together with a small grading operation and a 
small feed mill. Originally developed to house 210,000 cage layers. Currently not all the layer sheds are 
operational and will require additional investment to maximise the capacity of the site. 

Consideration of $6.5M was funded from a mix of cash and existing debt facilities.

The farm will be converted from cage to cage free over the next couple of years and has capacity for 
further expansion.



The Full Federal Court has dismissed the ACCC’s appeal in its 
matter against the Australian Egg Corporation Limited (AECL), 
Farm Pride Foods Ltd (Farm Pride) and others.

The time for ACCC to apply for special leave to the High Court 
has now expired. 

We are organizing a claim for costs of the appeal to go with the 
costs of the trial.

The Australian Competition Commission

“The Farm Pride Board 
and Management have 
introduced new controls 
within the business to 

ensure that the Company 
complies with consumer 
competition legislation”



The Cyclic Nature of the Egg Industry

• Cyclical volatility is the norm for the egg industry. Profitability is impacted by changes in feed 
cost, national egg supply and disease.

• The Board indicated when the FY17 Accounts were released that due to increased feed costs, 
anticipated oversupply and reduced pricing there was an expectation of an EBITDA reduction of 
up to 20% for FY18 compared to FY17.

• Whilst feed  costs spiked up at the start of FY18 and have now eased, industry supply conditions 
are significantly worse than expected with no immediate relief in site. This means that our 
expected trading EBITDA reduction will be in excess of 40% for the first half.

•



The Cyclic Nature of the Egg Industry

Weekly Times 8 Nov 2017



Feed Costs

Courtesy AECL

Although our feed prices are higher than ideal they remain relatively stable.

ABARES has reported that overall, they expect the December 2017 forecast for 
Australia’s winter crop production in Australia to be lower than the September 2017 

forecast, but likely still around the 10 y ear average to 2015–16.



Shareholder Expectation vs. Reality

We continue to maintain a small 
management team that remains 
fully focused on the business.

We have aging plant and 
equipment that requires 

upgrading.

The capital spending needs of the 
Company are greater than the 
free cash flow that it generates.

The market is changing 
rapidly with the major 
supermarket chains driving 
price down and increasing 
their focus on cage free 
and free range egg.



Strategy Pressure Points

•Retailer competition driving prices lower

•Domestic AI risk increasing reflecting overseas experience.

•Activist lobby continually trying to drive change in consumer preferences.

•Climate change is a driver for increasing grain costs and future welfare issues.

•Industry volatility is the norm.

Farm Pride continues to work hard improving its
ability to respond to these market pressures.



Strategy Opportunities

• Improve operational efficiency across the supply chain recognising the 
importance of hen welfare, hen welfare management and new manufacturing 
technology.

• Maximise sales growth opportunities using cost effective promotional and 
marketing whilst continuing to focus on the importance of customer brands.

• Invest in  strategically aligned business, new product and further processed 
egg product.



Strategy ‐ Revenue Growth

• Align with those customers seeking to grow own brand product offerings.

• Seek out and grow brand to better appeal to those looking to align with a quality 
brand and value outcome.

• Invest in technology to grow higher value processed egg products.

• Invest in  strategically aligned business, new product and further processed egg 
product

• Maintain a focus on the premium of the Farm Pride brand.



Strategy Growth

• Adopt appropriate cost effective smart marketing and promotional campaigns.

• Leverage work undertaken by Australian Eggs.

• Seek out further vertical integration opportunities including feed mills and further 
enhanced egg cartons.

• Invest in lower cost base outcomes. 



Egg Wars vs Financial Performance



“Companies that are better 
equipped to respond to 
market requirements and 

anticipate changing 
conditions are expected to 

achieve long‐run 
competitive advantage and 

superior profitability

Herald Sun July 12 2017

“Free-range egg sales now account for 40 per cent of 
grocery store purchases — double that of a decade ago”



National Standards and Guidelines update

Farm Pride is working with the industry and its stakeholders
to facilitate consistency of legislation across states and 
territories for improved and sustainable animal welfare 

outcomes.

New Standards and Guidelines are being developed that will 
replace the Fourth Edition of the Model Code of Practice

for the Welfare of Animals.



Consumer Trends

Courtesy AECL



Activists – Consumer rights

The majority of our production is still cage eggs. 

The Animal Activist lobby has been very critical of industry 
and producers for failing to agree on a phase out of caged 
systems. 

The immediate removal of cages is something the Company 
simply cannot afford.

The phase out of cages must not be legislated. Such an 
outcome must be reflective of consumer choice.

Failure to reflect consumer demand imposes constraints on 
the rights of families on limited budgets and denies their right 
to cage eggs as a low cost source of high quality protein.



Egg Farms are Capital Intensive



Farm Pride Foods – Leading the way

Expenditure on supporting our brand has 
increased. Historically we have invested 
very little in promoting our brand. Brand 
reputation has become a critical driver of 
repeat purchase.  

We will also continue to maintain our 
investment in Oritain to ensure there is 
an independent mechanism to audit our 
supply chain ttraceability.

Free range products continue to be the
major focus for our customers.



Farm Pride Foods – Leading the way



Aussies on a health-kick as more shoppers
opt for natural wholefoods

Courtesy AECL

“New research shows Aussies are more health conscious than ever, 
increasingly stocking their kitchens with natural wholefoods. As Mother 
Nature’s multi‐vitamin, eggs are a perfect addition to the shopping list”

"People don’t have to worry about trying to decipher ingredient lists – an 
egg is naturally nutrient rich and comes in its own special package 

completely designed by nature. 

“Importantly, eggs also have a low carbon footprint when compared to 
other protein rich foods, which makes them a frontrunner for consumers 

looking for an environmentally friendly option.”



Egg Consumption

“New research, unveiled for World Egg Day, highlights popularity of eggs with 15 million 
eaten in Australia each day”.

“Aussies have shown a real taste for eggs in new research unveiled to celebrate World 
Egg Day. Consumers now eat 35 per cent more eggs than they did a decade ago, with 

the average Australian enjoying more than 18,100 in their lifetime”.

“Findings from Australian Eggs show yearly consumption has grown to 231 eggs per 
person in 12 months to June 2017. That’s up from 225 in the previous year and just 175 

in 2007.”

“Australian eggs are now so popular that approximately 15 million eggs are eaten every 
day which reflects annual consumption in Australia of 5.5 billion eggs per year.”

Australian Egg Oct 2017



How many eggs do you eat each week?



Farm Pride Foods Limited

Questions?


